Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1)(B) of Right to Information Act - 2005 The particulars of its organization, function and duties of the organization

Name of the Society: Karnataka People's Education Society, Kalaburagi

Name of the Organization: Siddharth Arts and Commerce Degree College, Bidar

Address: Janwada Road, Bidar -585401, Karnataka State.

Functions/Services:

Higher Education Institution affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi. The college discharges its function in accordance with the rules and regulations provided in Government of Karnataka and amended from time to time and instructions/ orders issued by Department of Collegiate Education, Government of Karnataka and Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi

Duties:

To support students in their learning progression and to ensure and sustain quality education. The college is striving hard in achieving its vision "To educate and enlighten students of downtrodden and economically backward class in general and the students of schedule caste/scheduled tribes in particular."

Profile of Institution: Grant-in_aid college, included under 2(f) UGC

Head of the institution: Principal, Siddharth Arts and Commerce Degree College, Janwada Road, Bidar-585401, Karnataka State.

Contact Number: 9448604837

Email: vijaykumarkd69@gmail.com

Website: https://siddharthdegreecollege.in/

Working Hours: College office: 10.00 am to 5.00 pm, Class time: 9.00 am to 4.00 pm

Holidays: The College shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by the Government of Karnataka and Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi.

Courses Offered: BA and B Com.

Information Officer: Mr. Gopal Badiger, IQAC Co-ordinator

Appellate Officer: Principal, Siddharth Arts and Commerce Degree College, Bidar

RTI Act 2005 Link: http://righttoinformation.gov.in/rti-act.pdf



PRINCIPAL
Siddharth Arts & Commerce
Degree College, BIDAR.
College Code: B 224